

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPS No. 6676 of 2021**

PUSHPRAJ SINGH PORTE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &
ORS.

13/01/2025	Ms. Diksha Gouraha, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Pratik Tiwari, PL for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to file the copy of advertisement upon which she is relying. List the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
gouri	