



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6676 of 2021

PUSHPRAJ SINGH PORTE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others

Order Sheet

04.09.2025	Ms. Diksha Gouraha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. T.L. Bareth, P.L. for the State. The petitioner was appointed to the post of Computer Operator vide order dated 19.19.2013 on pay scale of 5200-200+ Grade Pay 1900. The setup dated 08.05.2012 would reflect that the pay scale for post of Computer Operator was 5200-20200+ Grade Pay 2400. The petitioner is being paid grade pay of Rs. 1900 which is contrary to the sanctioned setup and pay scale. The respondent No. 3 is directed to file an affidavit explaining this ground. Call this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	